is not considered a Covered Service Event) 

Covered Vehicle: The automobile (including an electric powered vehicle) described in these Terms and Conditions under the COVERED VEHICLE 
INFORMATION section, with a vehicle purchase price of no more than one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) and no less than 
five thousand dollars ($5,000) and a gross vehicle weight rating (GVWR) of less than fifteen thousand (15,000) pounds. 

CPR Benefit Amount: The monetary amount for which You will be reimbursed, based on the number of days in which the Covered Vehicle is out of 
Your   Care, Custody, or Control, as listed in the schedule located in WHAT DOES THIS MEMBERSHIP COVER - SECTION III.

[...]

The Covered Vehicle was voluntarily released by You to another party and the party has assumed temporary 
possession of the Covered Vehicle, for the sole purpose of a Covered Service Event as defined in this Membership. 

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY 
The Obligor’s maximum liability for this Membership, is limited to seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500). Each coverage may specify 
additional limitations and these limitations will be considered the maximum liability for Us in regard to that coverage. Unless required by state law, We 
shall not be held liable for incidental, consequential or punitive damages.

[...]

Your failure to perform 
any responsibility under this Membership may impact your ability to collect any amounts offered under this Membership. 

WHAT DOES THIS MEMBERSHIP COVER? 
The sum of all benefits paid under this Membership shall not exceed seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) 

THE FOLLOWING BENEFITS ARE OFFERED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS MEMBERSHIP 
SECTION I - Covered Collision: If the Covered Vehicle is involved in a Covered Collision for which You incurred expenses beyond those covered by 

the  liable party’s Primary Insurance Carrier, We, where allowed by State law, will discount an amount equivalent to Your expenses to repair the

[...]

or due to conversion, secretion or embezzlement by any person in lawful possession of the Covered 
Vehicle. 

12. Any amount in excess of the maximum liability or stated limitations in each coverage section of this Membership. 
13. Any Covered Vehicle for which the purchase price is less than five thousand dollars ($5,000) or greater than one hundred twenty-five thousand 

dollars  ($125,000); 
14. Any Covered Vehicle with a salvage, rebuilt or branded title. 
15. Any of the following vehicles or vehicle types: any vehicle having a gross vehicle weight rating in excess of fifteen thousand (15,000) pounds; 

exotic or one off vehicle, including, but not limited to: Alfa Romeo, Alpina, Ascari, Avanti, Bugatti Noble, Pagani, Panoz, Saleem, Spyker, TVR, 
Daewoo, Bentley, Lamborghini, Lotus, Maserati, Ferrari, Rolls Royce,; recreation vehicle; cargo van;